United Way of the Midlands
IT CABLING, ELECTRICAL, AND NETWORK SETUP
Questions and Answers

If you do not see the question(s) you submitted, please resend.
For additional information, contact us via email (CMoyer@uway.org) before October 23,
2025.

Note: Questions are listed exactly as submitted.

Question: Can you confirm how many faceplates are required for the WellPartners
suite, and how many of each type (single vs. dual port)?

Answer: The WellPartners space will require a total of 68 faceplates:
o 54 two-port (dual) faceplates, and
e 14 one-port (single) faceplates.

Quantities are based on the current floor plan and cabling layout for the WellPartners
suite at 7201 Two Notch Road, Columbia, SC.

Vendors should verify actual quantities during site walkthroughs and include all
necessary materials, labor, and certification in their proposals.

Question: Can you please supply the Davis-Bacon rates?
Answer: Current rates can be found here: SAM.gov
Question: Are there drawings available for review?
Answer: Please see attached drawings (PDF).
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